

# Billing update for home health claims

## Texas Medicaid: Billing update for home health claims

Texas Medicaid & Healthcare Partnership (TMHP) requires Medicaid home health claims be billed using the CMS-1500 form, not the UB04 form. To avoid future claim denials, please bill Medicaid home health claims using the CMS-1500 form.

## Retrospective claims analysis underway

Due to a system error, some claims billed using the UB04 form were incorrectly processed and paid. As a result, we're doing a claim analysis on previous claims processed between Jan. 15, 2020 to Jan 15, 2022.

## What happens next

We'll contact you to advise you of next steps if we determine you were incorrectly paid on any of these claims. This may include funds recoupment.

## Questions?

Please contact your provider advocate or call Customer Service at **888-887-9003**, 8 a.m.–6 p.m. CT, Monday–Friday. Thank you.